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Midi 3-Pole
Magnetic Contactors

 CC9  CC12  CC18  CC22  CC32 CC40

GT32 GT63 GT95

 CC75 CC85 CC100 CC50 CC65
Terminal type

GT Type
Thermal Overload 
Relays

 GT32

 GUA-1
GUA-2, GUA-4

 GUA-1
GUA-2, GUA-4

 GUA-1
GUA-2, GUA-4

 GUA-1
GUA-2, GUA-4

GUA1, GUA2, GUA4

Screw Only Screw Only Screw or Lug Screw or Lug
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CC type
Power Contactors

Terminal type Screw OnlyScrew or Lug
 CC130 CC150  CC185 CC225

GT Type
Thermal Overload 
Relays

GT150

GUA1
GUA2, GUA4

GT225

 CC265* CC330* CC400*  CC500* CC630* CC800*
Screw Only Screw Only

GT400 GT800
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GUA1

GUR02 GUW32 GUZ32 GTTRR-16

GUS11

GUA1

GUA2

GUA4

–

16 400

20 500

24 600

Midi-Contactor       Overload   

CC 9  S A 120   GT 32  S 0.16A
Magnetic 3-pole Amperage Size Type Terminal Type Coil  Type Coil Voltage AC Coil  Auxiliary Bimetallic Frame Size Class Terminal Type Setting Ranges
Midi -Contactor       Frequency Contact s Midi-Overload   (Must match  (Use upper 
             contactor  limit in part )
              number)

   9  - 9A BLANK -  S - Screw A - AC type 24 - 24V BLANK BLANK  32 - 9, 12, 18A BLANK S - Screw 0.1 ~ 0.16A
 12  - 12A 3-pole L - Lug (>50A) D - DC type 120 - 120V - 50/60 Hz - standard  22, 32, 40A class 10 L - Lug (≥35A) 0.16 ~ 0.25A
 18  - 18A /4 - 4-pole            & 50Hz - 50Hz only arrangement  65 - 50, 65A L - class 20  0.25 ~ 0.4A
 22  - 22A    600 - 600V 60Hz - 60Hz only NOAUX  75 - 75, 85, 100A   0.4 ~ 0.63A
 32  - 32A      - no aux.      0.63 ~ 1A
 40  - 40A      contact (>=32A)     1 ~ 1.6A
 50  - 50A           1.6 ~ 2.5A
 65  - 65A           2.5 ~ 4A
 75  - 75A       CGE 22 3P 22A 4 ~ 6A
 85 - 85A           5 ~ 8A
 100 - 100A       Electronic Frame Size Protection Setting Range 6 ~ 9A
         Midi Overload   (Use upper  7 ~ 10A
            limit in part ) 9 ~ 13A
          22 - 9, 12, 18, 22A Direct Mount CGE22 12 ~ 18A
          40 - 32, 40A 22 and 40AF 0.3 ~ 1.5A 16 ~ 22A
          80 - 50, 65, 75, 85A 2P - 2-Pole 1 ~ 5A 18 ~ 25A
           3P - 3-Pole 4.4 ~ 22A 22 ~ 32A
           3PR -3-pole  24 ~ 36A
            CGE40 28 ~ 40A
           Separate Mount 4 ~ 20A 34 ~ 50A
           All CGE sizes 8 ~ 40A 45 ~ 65A
           2S - 2-Pole  54 ~ 75A
           3S - 3-Pole CGE80 63 ~ 85A
           3SR - 3-Pole 16 ~ 80A 70 ~ 95A
             80 ~ 100A
           Tunel Type  (Setting Range Guide)

           22 and 40AF   GT32
           2T - 2-Pole  GT65
           3T - 3-Pole  GT95
           3TR - 3-Pole

Type Numbering System
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CC9

CC12

CC18

CC22

CC32

CC40

CC50

CC65

CC75

CC85

CC100

CC130

CC150

CC9~150

CC185

CC225

CC265

CC330

CC400

CC500

CC630

CC800

CC185~800

/Environment / Connections
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 CC9 CC32 CC50 CC75 CC130

 CC12 CC40 CC65 CC85 CC150

 CC12   CC100

 CC22

 CC185 CC265 CC500

 CC225 CC330 CC630

  CC400 CC800 

Control Coil Charactoristics
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Internal Structure
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 CC32  CC40

- 2NO2NC Auxiliary contacts built-in as standard

CC40

GT32

GUS

GUW

Interlock unit, GUR02

GUA4

GUA2

GT

GAP7

CC

GUA1

Coil Voltage

Contactors (40AF)
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 CC32  CC40

- 2NO2NC Auxiliary contacts built-in as standard

CC40

GT32

GUS

GUW

Interlock unit, GUR02

GUA4

GUA2

GT

GAP7

CC

GUA1

Coil Voltage

Contactors (40AF)
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(GC Series) (CC Series)

GMS

GMS

GMS

GMS

GMS

GMS

GMS

GMS

GMS

GMS

GMS

GMS

GMS

GMS

GMS

GMS

GMS

GMS

GMS

GMS

GMS

GMS

GMS

GMS

GMS

GMS

GMS

GMS

GMS

GMS

GMS

GMS

GMS

GMS

GMS

GMS

GMS

GMS

GMS

GMS

GMS

GMS

GMS

GMS

GMS

GMS

GMS

GMS

GMS

GMS

GMS

GMS

GMS

GMS

GMS

GMS

GC9

GC9

GC9

GC9

GC9

GC9

GC12

GC12

GC18

GC18

GC18

GC25

GC25

GC25

GC32

GC32

GC35

GC35

GC35

GC35

GC35

GC35

GC40

GC50

GC63

   —

GC35

GC35

GC35

GC35

GC35

GC35

GC40

GC50

GC63

   —

GC65

GC65

GC65

GC65

GC65

GC65

GC65

GC75

GC85

GC95

GC65

GC65

GC65

GC65

GC65

GC65

GC65

GC75

GC85

GC95

CC9

CC9

CC9

CC9

CC9

CC9

CC12

CC12

CC18

CC18

CC18

CC22

CC22

CC22

CC32

CC32

CC50

CC50

CC50

CC50

CC50

CC50

CC50

CC50

CC65

CC65

CC50

CC50

CC50

CC50

CC50

CC50

CC50

CC50

CC65

CC65

CC75

CC75

CC75

CC75

CC75

CC75

CC75

CC75

CC85

CC100

CC75

CC75

CC75

CC75

CC75

CC75

CC75

CC75

CC85

CC100

Rated Short Breaking Capacity of Installation
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CC9 ~ CC22
AC coil

1NO1NC aux

CC9 ~ CC22 
DC coil

1NO1NC aux

CC32 ~ CC40 
AC coil

2NO2NC aux

CC32 ~ CC40 
DC coil

2NO2NC aux

Contactors (40AF)
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CC130 ~ CC150 
2NO2NC aux

CC185 ~ CC225 
2NO2NC aux

CC265 ~ CC400 
2NO2NC aux

CC500 ~ CC800 
2NO2NC aux

CC9 ~ CC22
with GT32

shown with no
aux contact

CC32 ~ CC40
with GT32

shown with no
aux contact

Motor Starters (18AF ~ 40AF)
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CC32 ~ CC40
AC coil

reversing 
combination

shown with 2NC 
aux contacts

CC32 ~ CC40
DC coil

reversing 
combination

shown with 2NC 
aux contacts

CC32 ~ CC40
AC coil

reversing 
combination

shown with GT32 
and with 2NC 
aux contacts

CC50 ~ CC65
AC coil

reversing 
combination

shown with 2NC 
aux contacts

CC50 ~ CC65
DC coil

reversing 
combination

shown with 2NC 
aux contacts

CC50 ~ CC65
AC coil

reversing 
combination

shown with GT63 
and with 2NC 
aux contacts

Reversing Contactors and Starters (40AF)


